

THAN TEN YEARS FROM THE DATE OF CERTIFICATION SHOWN HEREON.

VILLAGE PARK COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION

DEDICATION

That the undersigned Denny Granum is the owner of that real property situated in the Southwest Quarter (SW¼) of Section 6, Township 1 South, Range 1 East, Ute Meridian, Mesa County, State of Colorado, being Lot 2 Block 1 of Village Park as recorded in Book 19, at Pages 125 and 126, of the official records of the Clerk and Recorders Office **af** Mesa County, Colorado.

That said owner has caused the real property to be laid out and platted as VILLAGE PARK COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION, a replat of Lot 2, Block 1 of Village Park a part of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado. That said owner does hereby dedicate and set apart that real property as shown and labeled as the accompanying plat of VILLAGE PARK COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION as follows.

All Utility Easements to the City of Grand Junction for the use of City—approved: public utilities as perpetual easement for the installation, operation, maintenance and repair of utilities and appurtenances including, but not limited to, electric lines, cable TV lines, natural gas pipelines, sanitary sewer lines, storm sewers, water lines, telephone lines, equivalent other public providers and appurtenant facilities.

All Multi—purpose Easement to the City of Grand Junction for the use of City—approved: utilities and public providers as perpetual easement for the installation operation, maintenance and repair of utilities and appurtenances including, but not limited to, electric lines, cable TV line, natural gas pipelines, sanitary sewer lines, storm sewers, water lines, telephone lines, and also for the installation and maintenance of traffic control facilities, street lighting, landscaping, trees and grade structures.

mithia L. Arama hanni Genin Cvnthia R. Granun

Dennis L. Granum

NOTARY PUBLIC CERTIFICATION STATE OF COLORADO SS

The foregoing instrume this <u>27</u> day of <u>hove</u> Witness my hand and officia

My Commission Expires _0/

CITY OF GRAND JUNCT

This plat of VILLAGE PARK (the City of Grand Junction, accepted this ______do



CLERK AND RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF COLORADO } ss COUNTY OF MESA I hereby certify that this instrument was filed in my office at ___ o'clock . A. M. A.D., 2002,

City Mayor

and was duly recorded in Plat Book No.,

2042128	
Reception No.	
NN-18	
Drawer No.	

27279 5

Jace 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said owner, has caused his name to be hereunto

ent was acknowledged before me by <u>Dennigh. Granue</u> min A.D., 2002. Cynthia R. Kr	mand anum
al seal Ant thanuns	A Station of the
Notary Public	
	COLOUP'S
N APPROVAL	
COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION, a subdivision of a part of County of Mesa, State of Calorado, is approved and y ofA.D., 2002.	
· Cincoloros-Mart	
ingons.	

Clerk and Recorder

Deputy

COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION y direct supervision, and	VILLAGE PARK COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION A REPLAT OF LOT 2, BLOCK 1, WELLAGE PARK, SW 14 OF SECTION 23, T1S, R1E, UTE MERIDIAN, CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, MESA COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO		
standards of practice and ect to the best of my	High Desert Surveying, LLC 2591 B 3/4 Road, Grand Jct., CO 81503 Tel: 970–254–8649 / Fax: 970–255–7047		
PLS 27279	SUR. BY: BE/FB	DRAWN BY: SKW	
	JOB NO. 02-80	SHEET 1 OF 1	
	DATE: 9/11/02		
	REVISION DATE: 11/27/02 - JF		

01290101 tif